Mesquite
Quarterback
Kolton Browning

Total Passing

Completions
13

13

Attempts

30

Comp % TDs
43.33% 1

43.33% 1

QB Rating
81.32

Rush (Nbr-Yds-TDs)
12-36-1

Running Back
Kolton Browning
Mon Williams
Anthony Alexander
LeNard Castile

Total Rushing

Rushes
12
8
1
1

22

66

10

Yds/Rush
3.0 0
3.3 3
4.0 2
0.0 1

Catches Thrown To

0

4
3
1

Yds A/P
36
68
19
6

Receiver

Cordell Roberson
Anthony Alexander
Jesse Shields
LeNard Castile
Name?

Total Receiving

Catches
5

2
2
1
0

i3

Thrown To

12
8

8
1
1

30

Yards
74
15

144

Yds/Catch
14.8
7.5
3.5
6.0

Rushes
0

Yds A/P
74
19

Total Offense
MESQ

Kickers
Chad Morrow
Name?

Total

Passing
Yards
144

Rushing

Yards
66

FG Attempts

4

Total
Yards
210

30

Kickoffs
6

# of Passes
30

Average T-backs
49.2 1

49.2 1

Punters

Yards

Average

Long

Inside 20

Time of Turnover
Poss. Ratio
29:41 -1

Penalties - Yards
7-71

Punt Returner

Total

Kick Returner
Larry Miller

Joe Powell
Edward Morgan

Punt Returns

0

Kick Returns
2
2
2

Yards

0

Yards
74
59

8

Average

Average
37.0
29.5

4.0

Long

0

Long
49
30

8

Yards All

TDs Purpose

0 354

TDs Yds A/P
74
59

8

MESQ Def. Leaders (TFLs include Sacks)

#
31
53]

7
12
21
24
22
49

8
20

Name

Matt Hornbuckle
Cameron Blakes
Sam Wren
Edward Morgan
Joe Powell

Anguanius Frazier

Larry Miller
Michael Daniels
Frank Brown
Sheldon Wade

Tackles-Sacks-TFLs

6-1-1
6-0-1
Eeil=ll
5-0-0
4-0-0
SRil=ll
3-0-0
3-0-0
1-0-0
1-0-0




